RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING CERTAIN SPECIAL PURPOSES TAX LEVIES

WHEREAS, the Board of Education is authorized to levy taxes for certain special purposes upon authority of a separate resolution; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Education has determined it necessary to levy the following special purpose taxes in the amounts specified herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Education of Pleasantdale School District 107, County of Cook, Illinois, as follows:

<u>Section 1</u>. The Board of Education does hereby approve and authorize the following special purpose tax levies:

- (a) \$20,000 for Illinois Municipal Retirement purposes
- (b) \$\frac{1,000}{2}\$ for Fire prevention, safety, energy conservation, disabled accessibility, school security and specified repair purposes
- (c) \$150,000 for Special Education purposes
- (d) \$160,000 for Tort Immunity purposes
- (e) \$250,000 for Working Cash purposes

<u>Section 2</u>. The County Clerk is hereby directed to extend these special purposes tax levies.

Section 3. This Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon its adoption.

ADOPTED this 14th day of December 2022 by the following roll call vote:

ABSENT: _____

The President declared the Motion duly carried this 14th day of December 2022		
BOARD OF EDUCATION OF PLEASANTDALE SCHOOL		
DISTRICT NO. 107, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS		
By:		
Arlene Cabana		
President, District 107 Board of Education		
Attest:		

Mary Lenzen

Secretary, District 107 Board of Education

STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
)	S	\mathbf{S}
COUNTY OF COOK)	

SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE LEVYING A SPECIAL TAX FOR SPECIAL LEVIES PURPOSES

I, Mary Lenzen, the undersigned, hereby certify that I am the duly qualified and acting Secretary of the Board Education of Pleasantdale School District No.107, Cook County, Illinois, and that, as such official, I am the keeper of the records and files of the Board of Education of said School District.

I do further certify that the foregoing Resolution Levying Special Tax for Special Levies Purposes for the Year 2022 is the true, correct, and complete copy of said Resolution as adopted by the Board of Education of said School District at a meeting held on the 14th day of December 2022.

Mary Lenzen Secretary, Board of Education Pleasantdale School District 107 County of Cook State of Illinois